Name
Dobbs, Tom
Besgrove, Bill
Newingham, Earl
Truninger, Nate
Rayburn, Mike
Umphrey, Evan
Shackleford, Richard
Anderson, Thomas
Bruch Jr, Joe
Chesterman, Bill
South, Larry
Stolley, Matt
Truninger, Mike
Nielsen, Richard
Greer, Coty
Keimig, Kevin
Waite, Mike
Craig, Mike
Kendall, David

Out of Competition
Pingilley, John
Schnabuber, Scott
Miller, Roger

CL
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
SS
SS
SS
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK

MA
MK
MK

M-1 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Hosted by Oak Hills Gun Club

Slow

195
191
198
187
190
183
191
188
181
189
175
181
184
176
186
175
165
153
168

200
174

October 12, 2025

Rapid Rapid
Prone X Prone X Sitting X
7 96 1 91 0
8 92 1 93 1
3 85 0 91 1
2 94 1 89 0
5 91 1 90 1
3 97 0 87 1
5 94 1 82 0
3 80 0 86 0
0 93 2 88 0
4 87 0 83 0
0 82 0 89 0
1 85 0 81 0
1 89 1 81 0
2 89 0 89 0
0 95 1 59 0
1 57 0 83 1
1 90 0 76 2
0 61 0 36 0
0 39 0 52 0
10 100 4 94
2 88 2 82
1 71 0 77 0

173

ISRPA awards are given to members of the Association.
Competitors can only earn one award per match.

Must be 5 in Class to receive an Award.

Classes are determined by scores at match
* Tie broken by Rule 4.9.12 CMP HIGHPOWER RIFLE COMPETITION RULES 28th Edition—2025
a) Ties in individual events shall be broken by the highest number of Xs,
then the highest numerical score at the longest range or last stage.

Stand X

88
87
89
85
80
84
83
85
87
78
91
76
69
56
59
84
64
58
48

89
54
58
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Agg
470
463
463
455
451
451
450
439
449
437
437
423
423
410
399
399
395
308
307

483
398
379
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16

%
94.0%
92.6%
92.6%
91.0%
90.2%
90.2%
90.0%
87.8%
89.8%
87.4%
87.4%
84.6%
84.6%
82.0%
79.8%
79.8%
79.0%
61.6%
61.4%

96.6%
79.6%
75.8%

ISRPA Awards
Match Winner
ISRPA Champion
ISRPA EX CL Champion

ISRPA Senior Champion

ISRPA SS CL Champion

*ISRPA MK CL Champion



