M-1 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP Hosted by Oak Hills Gun Club October 12, 2025

		Slow		Rapid		Rapid						
Name	CL	Prone	X	Prone	X	Sitting	X	Stand	X	Agg	X	% ISRPA Awards
Dobbs, Tom	EX	195	7	96	1	91	0	88	1	470	9	94.0% Match Winner
Besgrove, Bill	EX	191	8	92	1	93	1	87	2	463	12	92.6% ISRPA Champion
Newingham, Earl	EX	198	3	85	0	91	1	89	1	463	5	92.6% ISRPA EX CL Champion
Truninger, Nate	EX	187	2	94	1	89	0	85	1	455	4	91.0%
Rayburn, Mike	EX	190	5	91	1	90	1	80	0	451	7	90.2% ISRPA Senior Champion
Umphrey, Evan	EX	183	3	97	0	87	1	84	2	451	6	90.2%
Shackleford, Richard	EX	191	5	94	1	82	0	83	0	450	6	90.0%
Anderson, Thomas	SS	188	3	80	0	86	0	85	0	439	3	87.8%
Bruch Jr, Joe	SS	181	0	93	2	88	0	87	0	449	2	89.8% ISRPA SS CL Champion
Chesterman, Bill	SS	189	4	87	0	83	0	78	0	437	4	87.4%
South, Larry	SS	175	0	82	0	89	0	91	2	437	2	87.4%
Stolley, Matt	MK	181	1	85	0	81	0	76	1	423	2	84.6% *ISRPA MK CL Champion
Truninger, Mike	MK	184	1	89	1	81	0	69	0	423	2	84.6%
Nielsen, Richard	MK	176	2	89	0	89	0	56	0	410	2	82.0%
Greer, Coty	MK	186	0	95	1	59	0	59	0	399	1	79.8%
Keimig, Kevin	MK	175	1	57	0	83	1	84	1	399	3	79.8%
Waite, Mike	MK	165	1	90	0	76	2	64	0	395	3	79.0%
Craig, Mike	MK	153	0	61	0	36	0	58	0	308	0	61.6%
Kendall, David	MK	168	0	39	0	52	0	48	0	307	0	61.4%
Out of Competition												
Pingilley, John	MA	200	10	100	4	94	1	89	1	483	16	96.6%
Schnabuber, Scott	MK	174	2	88	2	82	1	54	1	398	6	79.6%
Miller, Roger	MK	173	1	71	0	77	0	58	0	379	1	75.8%

ISRPA awards are given to members of the Association.

Competitors can only earn one award per match.

Must be 5 in Class to receive an Award.

Classes are determined by scores at match

then the highest numerical score at the longest range or last stage.

^{*} Tie broken by Rule 4.9.12 CMP HIGHPOWER RIFLE COMPETITION RULES 28th Edition—2025

a) Ties in individual events shall be broken by the highest number of Xs,